>4 years Type 1 year 2 years 3 years
Debentures 4,846,000 2,356,531 3,683,471 32,186,776
Brazilian Bank for Economic and Social Development
- BNDES 267,544 275,624 275,735 3,209,288
Caixa Econômica Federal - FINISA/FDCO 53,948 53,161 52,368 490,261
Minas Gerais Development Bank - BDMG 12,430 12,430 12,430 133,620
Banco da Amazônia - BASA 32,314 44,981 43,587 479,741
Obligations with the concession grantor 28,750 120,817 126,928 4,525,633
Finame 6,726 6,220 - -
Lease liabilities 120,819 83,892 45,443 32,362
 5,368,530 2,953,655 4,239,961 41,057,680

On March 31, 2025, the Company had negative consolidated net working capital of R$ 516,912 (consolidated
current assets of R$ 4,890,839 and consolidated current liabilities of R$ 5,407,751), mainly due to short-term
loans, financing, and debentures. Management assessed the Company's settlement capacity of its short-term
obligations, and determined the capacity of going concern due to the expected cash generation for the next 12
months, renegotiation of debts and lengthening of the payment term.

Sensitivity analysis

  Interest to be incurred

Operation Risk
Probable

Scenario I
Scenario II

-25%
Scenario III

-50%
Interest on interest earning bank deposits (a) CDI incr. 423,275 529,094 634,913
Interest on debentures (a) CDI incr. (1,422,757) (1,599,197) (1,772,741)
Interest on debentures (b) IPCA incr. (1,027,691) (1,057,979) (1,100,709)
Loans and financing (b) IPCA incr. (108,425) (131,867) (155,308)
Interest on obligations with concession grantors (b) IPCA incr. (10,818) (11,120) (11,423)
Loans and financing (c)  TJLP incr. (98,047) (122,559) (147,071)
Interest to be incurred, net  (2,244,463) (2,393,628) (2,552,339)

For interest rate risk sensitivity analysis, the Company adopted the criterion of showing the effect of interest
to be incurred over the next 12 months.

Docusign Envelope ID: 396DB40B-D4A8-4978-93CC-9B24A983060A

Interim Financial Information - ITR - Quarterly information - 31/03/2025 -
ECORODOVIAS INFRAESTRUTURA E LOGÍSTICA S.A.

Version: 1

Notes

PAGE: 52 of 54

The rates considered (projected for 12 months) were as follows:

Indicators
Scenario I -

probable
Scenario II -

25%
Scenario III -

50%

CDI (a) 13.90% 17.38% 20.85%
IPCA (b) 4.42% 5.53% 6.63%
TJLP (c) 8.37% 10.46% 12.56%